
 
 
 

  ENERGY WORLD CORPORATION LTD. 
 

 9A Seaforth Crescent Tel:  (61 2) 9247 6888 
  Seaforth, NSW, 2092 Fax:  (61 2) 9247 6100 

       

REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS 

9A Seaforth Crescent, Seaforth NSW 2092, Australia. 
Tel :  (61 2) 9247 6888        Fax :  (61 2) 9247 6100 

A.C.N. 009 124 994 

 

11 June 2024 

 

The Manager 

ASX Company Announcements 

ASX Limited 

Total no. of page(s): 1    

 

 

ENERGY EQUITY EPIC (SENGKANG) PTY. LTD. (EEES) 

FURTHER AMENDMENT TO INTERIM GAS SALES AGREEMENT 

 

Shareholders are informed that on 6 June 2024 Energy Equity Epic (Sengkang) Pty. Ltd. (EEES) and 

its partner in the Sengkang PSC PT Energi Maju Abadi (EMA) have entered into a further 

Amendment to the Interim Gas Sales Agreement with PT PLN Energi Primer Indonesia (PLN EPI) 

extending the existing Interim Gas Sales Agreement from 31 August 2024 to 30 September 2024 (an 

extension period of 1 month).  The revised Interim Gas Sales Agreement provides for an increase in 

the gas price from US$5.08 per MMBtu to US$6.00 per MMBtu.  The potential volume of gas to be 

delivered on a daily basis is increased from 40MMscf/d to 50MMscf/d with the “Take or Pay” 

contracted amount being realigned from 85% to 78%.   

 

Negotiation in connection with a longer term Gas Sales Agreement are ongoing and the expectation 

is this will be concluded soon.  Further announcements will be made once agreements in connection 

with the longer term Gas Sales Contract are concluded.  

 

Yours faithfully, 

For and on behalf of  

ENERGY WORLD CORPORATION LTD. 

 

 

 

Brian Allen 

Executive Director  

 

 

 

 


